## Press Release For Immediate Release



Media Contact: Erin Forrester 412-719-0215

Clearview Federal Credit Union

press@clearviewfcu.org

## Clearview names Beth McIntyre 2023 Joseph C. Cirelli Community Service Award Winner

A \$5,000 donation will benefit North Hills Cares.

**Pittsburgh, PA, July 11, 2023**...(<u>clearviewfcu.org</u>) Clearview Federal Credit Union has announced Beth McIntyre as the 16th Annual Joseph C. Cirelli Community Service Award recipient.

McIntyre has been an invaluable volunteer with North Hills Cares since their founding in 2018 and has been the driver behind their largest initiative, fighting food insecurity. When the organization determined that almost 25% of the students in the area are eligible for free or reduced lunches, McIntyre helped plan and execute their summer lunch program, filling the gap of the ten meals per child these qualifying families lose during the summer months. Under McIntyre's leadership, since 2020, the North Hills Cares summer lunch program has provided over 40,000 meals to children who might otherwise go hungry.

"Clearview is proud to honor Beth McIntyre for her selfless acts of service supporting North Hills Cares to make a meaningful impact in the community. We also recognize all that the nominated individuals do to better the lives of those within our communities," said President and CEO of Clearview, Lisa Florian. "This award honors long-time Clearview employee and former CEO Joseph C. Cirelli. He volunteered much of his time for charities that fostered Clearview's vision of helping people to enjoy a better life. We are honored to recognize Beth, who epitomizes Mr. Cirelli's legacy of service."

"This wonderful recognition is truly humbling. North Hills Cares will use the funds donated to purchase much-needed equipment to expand our summer lunch program to even more locations, increasing the number of meals served and children fed. Thank you, Clearview, for your community partnership and recognition of the work of the smaller non-profits that serve our community, " said Beth McIntyre upon receiving the award.

North Hills Cares will receive a \$5,000 donation to honor McIntyre's dedication.

With the \$5,000 award from Clearview, North Hills Cares will be able to purchase much-needed equipment to expand their summer lunch program to even more locations, increasing the number of meals served and children fed.

View the check presentation.

View the WPXI news feature.



(I-r, Lisa Florian, President/CEO; Beth McIntyre, North Hills Cares; Robert Farrell, Board Member & Scholarship Committee Chair)

## ###

About Clearview Federal Credit Union Clearview Federal Credit Union has been in operation since 1953 and serves over 118,000 members with reported assets valued at nearly \$1.9 billion as of June 2023. Membership in Clearview is open to individuals who live, work, worship, volunteer, or attend school in the Southwestern Pennsylvania community, which includes Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler, Fayette, Greene, Indiana, Lawrence, Washington, and Westmoreland counties. Membership is also open to immediate family members of current Clearview members. Clearview Federal Credit Union is federally insured by the National Credit Union Administration and is an Equal Housing Lender. Visit clearviewfcu.org for more information.